

SPL 07/2024

Order No. 10
dated 15.06.2024

Accused **Tushar Bain** is produced from JC.

IO Subhadra Barman submitted charge sheet against the accused u/s 376 of IPC read with 6 of POCSO Act and 9 of Prohibition of Child Marriage Act.

Perused the charge sheet and other xerox documents attached with charge sheet.

Cognizance of the offence is **taken**.

Copy of the charge sheet and other relevant xerox documents are supplied to the accused u/s 207 of Cr.P.C.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah