

**SPL 07/2024**

**Order No. 11**  
**dated 15.07.2024**

Accused **Tushar Bain** is produced from JC.

Due to resolution by the local Criminal Bar, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **03.08.2024** for **appearance and consideration of charge.**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691

Special Court under POCSO Act  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah