

**Special case No. 7 of 2024**

**Order no. 16 dated 29.08.2024.**

The accused of this case **Tushar Bain** is found absent on call.

Ld. Special PP is present.

It appears from the case record that today is fixed for framing charge.

This accused was previously bailed out vide order dated 15.06.2024 and as he had misused the liberty, I am not inclined to show any soft attitude towards the said accused.

Issue WA against the accused.

Ld. ACJM, Sealdah is hereby directed to start proceeding under section 446 Cr.P.C against the sureties of the said accused.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds of the said accused be sent to the Ld. ACJM, Sealdah with direction to place the compliance report by 08.11.2024.

To **08.11.2024** for ER of WA.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).